COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 12241-12252/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in LAAS No.894/2007, LAAS No.895/2007, LAAS No.897/2007, LAAS No.901/2007, LAAS No.903/2007, LAAS No.904/2007, LAAS No.905/2007, LAAS No.906/2007, LAAS No.910/2007, LAAS No.913/2007, LAAS No.917/2007, LAAS No.922/2007, LAAS No.924/2007 and LAAS No.925/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KORAKUTI BALAIAH(D) TR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.DY.COLLECTOR T.G.PROJECT A.P.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No..../2012 [CC No 10290-10305 of 2012].

|(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master (Renu Diwan) |Court Master