## ITEM NO.41

SUPREME COURT ΟF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-7/2012 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2012 CC 10290-10305/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in LAAS No.884/2007, LAAS No.891/2007, LAAS No.892/2007, LAAS No.893/2007, LAAS No.896/2007, LAAS No.898/2007, LAAS No.899/2007, LAAS No.900/2007, LAAS No.902/2007, LAAS No.907/2007, LAAS No.911/2007, LAAS No.916/2007, LAAS No.919/2007, LAAS No.920/2007, LAAS No.921/2007 and LAAS No.923/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF  $\ \mbox{A.P}$ AT HYDERABAD)

PIDUGU DATTU KONDA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SPL.DY.COLLECTOR TELUGU GANGA PROJ.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report ))

WITH

SLP(CIVIL) NO......[CC 12241-12252/2012]

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report ))

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. for

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

A letter has been circulated by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, advocate-on-record for the petitioners, praying for more time for filing additional documents.

List the matters after three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master